• Impairment of financial assets based on expected credit loss model.

(b) De-recognition of financial assets and liabilities
Ind AS 101 requires a first-time adopter to apply the de-recognition provisions of Ind AS 109 – ‘Financial Instruments’ prospectively for transactions occurring on or
after the date of transition to Ind AS. The Company has elected to apply the same.

(c) Classification and measurement of financial assets

45.First time adoption of Ind AS

44.Specified Bank Notes (SBN) disclosure

In accordance with the MCA notification G.S.R. 308(E) dated March 30, 2017, details of SBN and Other Denomination Notes (ODN), held and transacted during the
period from November 08, 2016 to December 30, 2016 are given below:

Particulars
Closing cash on hand as on November 08, 2016
(+) Non permitted receipts
(+) Permitted receipts
(-) Permitted payments
(-) Amount deposited in banks
Closing cash on hand as on December 30, 2016

PL Engineering Limited
Notes to financial statements year ended March 31, 2017
(All amounts in INR, unless otherwise stated)

B.1 Reconciliation of equity as at March 31, 2016 and the date of transition, i.e., April 01, 2015:

Previous GAAP* Adjustments Ind AS  Previous GAAP* Adjustments Ind AS
Assets
Non-current assets
Property Plant and Equipments 9,107,760   -   9,107,760   17,526,158   -   17,526,158
Other intangible assets 23,060,474   -   23,060,474   35,910,219   -   35,910,219
Other non current assets 472,831   -   472,831   1,137,764   -   1,137,764
Financial Assets

Non-current investments (i) 12,772,120   104,942,282   117,714,402   12,772,120   99,164,082   111,936,202
Loans and advances 25,830,000   -   25,830,000   26,174,000   -   26,174,000

71,243,185   104,942,282   176,185,467   93,520,261   99,164,082   192,684,343

Current assets
Unbilled revenue (work-in-progress) 474,163,359   -   474,163,359   575,123,168   -   575,123,168
Financial Assets -   -

Trade receivables 650,691,241   -   650,691,241   636,992,204   (345,584)   636,646,620
Investments held for sale (i) 745,000   (579,624)   165,376   745,000   (568,599)   176,401
Cash and cash equivalents 143,023   -   143,023   403,529   -   403,529
Loans and advances (ii) 105,233,118   (15,972,599)   89,260,519   76,745,072   (16,281,985)   60,463,087
Current tax asset (net) 45,602,195   -   45,602,195   53,369,447   -   53,369,447

Other current assets (ii) 18,167,441   (6,477,130)   11,690,311   18,252,206   (6,477,130)   11,775,076
1,294,745,377   (23,029,352)   1,271,716,024   1,361,630,626   (23,673,298)   1,337,957,328

Total Assets 1,365,988,561   81,912,930   1,447,901,491   1,455,150,887   75,490,784   1,530,641,671
Equity and liabilities
Equity

Share capital 262,300,000   (200,050,000)   62,250,000   262,300,000   (200,050,000)   62,250,000
Other Equity 297,961,969   281,964,130   579,926,099   370,842,804   275,541,784   646,384,588

560,261,969   81,914,130   642,176,099   633,142,804   75,491,784   708,634,588
Non-current liabilities
Other long term provisions 28,971,786   -   28,971,786   13,545,886   -   13,545,886
Financial Liabilities -   -   -

Borrowings 1,394,982   -   1,394,982   3,358,498   -   3,358,498
30,366,768   -   30,366,768   16,904,384   -   16,904,384

Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 119,688,593   -   119,688,593   249,142,758   -   249,142,758
Trade  payables 529,364,396   -   529,364,396   392,577,179   -   392,577,179

Other current liabilities 96,368,089   -   96,368,089   119,952,666   -   119,952,666
Provisions 29,938,746   (1,200)   29,937,546   43,431,096   (1,000)   43,430,096

775,359,824   (1,200)   775,358,624   805,103,699   (1,000)   805,102,699
Total Equity and Liabilities 1,365,988,561   81,912,930   1,447,901,491   1,455,150,887   75,490,784   1,530,641,671

B.2 Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2016:

Income
Revenue from operations 798,546,324   -   798,546,324
Other income (ii) 10,889,030   345,584   11,543,997
Total income 809,435,354   345,584   810,090,321

Expenses
Employee benefits expense (iii) 630,754,906   (1,672,966)   629,081,940
Other expenses 197,842,672   -   197,842,672
Depreciation 19,845,273   -   19,845,273
Finance costs ` 33,873,134   -   33,873,134
Total Expense 882,315,985   (1,672,966)   880,643,019
Profit before tax (72,880,631)   2,327,933   (70,552,698)
Tax expenses -   -   -
Loss for the year (72,880,631)   2,327,933   (70,552,698)
Other Comprehensive Income

(iii) -   (1,672,966)   (1,672,966)
(i) -   5,767,175   5,767,175

-   4,094,209   4,094,209
(72,880,631)   6,422,142   (66,458,489)

*The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss.
Remeasurement of post employment benefit obligations
Fair value net (loss)/ gain on equity instruments through OCI

Total other comprehensive income for the year
Total comprehensive income for the year, net of tax

*The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

Notes to First
Time Adoption Previous GAAP* Adjustments Ind AS

B.  Reconciliation between previous GAAP and Ind AS